
 

Item No.  24 
Town of Atherton 

 
 

 
 
CITY COUNCIL STAFF REPORT – REGULAR AGENDA  
 
TO:   HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
   GEORGE RODERICKS, CITY MANAGER 
 
THROUGH: ROBERT OVADIA, PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR       
 
FROM: SALLY BENTZ DALTON, TOWN ARBORIST 
 
DATE: SEPTEMBER 19, 2018 
 
SUBJECT: ADOPTION OF A TREE INSPECTION AND RISK MANAGEMENT 

POLICY FOR TOWN MAINTAINED TREES; AND REVIEW, 
DISCUSSION AND DIRECTION ON RESPONSIBILITY FOR 
MAINTENANCE OF TREES ALONG MIDDLEFIELD ROAD AND 
MARSH ROAD 

 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
1. Adopt the attached Tree Inspection and Risk Management Policy for Town Maintained Trees; 

and 
2. Review, discuss and provide direction on the responsibility for maintenance of trees along 

Middlefield Road and Marsh Road   
 
BACKGROUND 
 
Tree Policy 
 
The Town works with ABAG to advance risk management principles and practices and effectively 
manage risk through loss exposure identification and loss control. ABAG’s Risk Management 
Department works closely with the Town’s Risk Manager to review claims and examine past 
experience, current exposures, and emerging trends to tailor an effective program aimed at 
preventing claims. Each year the Town works with ABAG to identify risk management goals and 
objectives that focus on best practices. During the 2015/2016 program year the ABAG Pooled 
Liability Assurance Network (PLAN) Risk Management Assessment focused on Urban Forest 
Management as an operational best practice for the fiscal year. ABAG worked with the Town to 
assess best practices and the assessment demonstrated that the Urban Forest Management plan 
needed work, particularly in developing a policy that established procedures for inspection and 
preventative maintenance of Town owned trees.  
 
The Tree Inspection and Risk Policy for Town Maintained Trees establishes guidelines and 
procedures to inspect and manage trees maintained by the Town in order to promote the health, 
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safety, welfare, and quality of life for all Town residents and visitors.  Private trees are not subject 
to this policy and shall be under the care and responsibility of the private property owner. Trees 
maintained by the Town were inventoried by West Coast Arborists Inc. in May 2018. It was found 
that this policy will cover 1,254 trees, with 856 of those located in Holbrook-Palmer Park.  
 
Middlefield Road and Marsh Road Trees 
 
Atherton Municipal Code Chapter 12.06 places the responsibility for maintaining the lot frontage 
strip portion of the public right-of-way on adjoining property owners. This includes vegetation and 
tree maintenance as well as tree removals pursuant to Town permitting requirements.  
 
The Town has historically maintained the trees along Middlefield Road, including watering 
(manual using water truck), pruning, removal of dead trees and replanting.  Though the Town has 
not historically maintained the trees along the south side of Marsh Road, between the channel and 
the property line fences, a property owner requested that the Town take on the responsibility of 
maintaining these trees citing concerns regarding poison ivy and the steepness of the area adjacent 
to the channel.  
 
ANALYSIS 
 
Tree Policy  
 
The Town does not currently have a formal policy regarding the inspection and maintenance of 
Town owned trees.  The proposed tree maintenance policy will allow the Town to pro-actively 
catch defects and maintenance needs at the time of inspection and direct required maintenance, 
schedule follow up inspections, future work needs or removal if required to preserve the health, 
safety, welfare, and quality of life Town residents and visitors. If it is determined by the Director 
and Town Arborist for a Town maintained tree to be removed, the policy will require that a 
replacement tree be planted.  
 
This policy, which requires replacement of Town maintained trees will allow Atherton to keep up 
with the Tree City USA designation as the Town removed approximately 90 trees in the last few 
years. Town maintained trees have all been inventoried to provide for easier identification by staff 
to locate the trees, respond to complaints, log inspections and maintenance activities.  
 
The draft policy has been attached to this report along with the Town Tree inventory. 
 
Middlefield Road Trees  
 
Historically, the Town of Atherton has watered, pruned and planted trees along the east side of 
Middlefield Road from Marsh Road to Oak Grove Avenue. There are currently 159 trees in the 
Right of Way along the east side of Middlefield Road. Should the Council decide to revert 
maintenance to the fronting property owners, it is unlikely that the trees along this route will be 
adequately watered and maintained to protect the health of the trees and the scenic nature of the 
route.  Additionally, the Town cannot impose the maintenance responsibility along the Menlo-
Atherton High School frontage to the school district.  It is recommended that the Town continue 



Tree Inspection and Risk Management Policy 
September 19, 2018 
Page 2 of 2 
 
to maintain these trees.  Should the Council decide to retain maintenance responsibility of these 
trees, the 159 trees will be added to the Town Tree Inventory. 
 
Marsh Road Trees  
 
Maintenance of the trees along the southside of Marsh Road, between the channel and the property 
lines, have been the responsibility of the adjacent property owners.  Access to maintain this area 
from the right-of-way is limited due to the location of the adjacent channel.  Though the Town 
changed the configuration of the channel, from battered sides to vertical sides, it did not steepen 
the slope of the area between the channel and the property line fences.  In addition to the trees, 
there is a significant amount of ivy and other vegetation in the area.  It is recommended that the 
property owners retain maintenance responsibility of the area. Should the Council decide to accept 
maintenance responsibility of these trees, staff would need to inventory the trees to include them 
in the Town Tree Inventory.  
 
POLICY FOCUS 
 
The Council should focus discussion on the policy issues related to the management of risk 
associated with Town maintained trees, and if additional trees should be accepted for maintenance 
by the Town. The proposed policy allows the Town to follow American National Standards 
Institute (ANSI) standards for Pruning and Tree Risk.  
 
FISCAL IMPACT 
 
The current budget includes funds for the maintenance of trees in the attached Town Tree 
Inventory as well as the trees on the east side of Middlefield Road.  If the trees along the south 
side of Marsh Road were accepted for maintenance, additional funds would be needed to inventory 
and inspect the trees as well as to provide for pruning and maintenance are determined by the 
inspections.  
 
PUBLIC NOTICE 
 
Public notification was achieved by posting the agenda, with this agenda item being listed, at least 
72 hours prior to the meeting in print and electronically. Information about the project is also 
disseminated via the Town’s electronic News Flash and Atherton Online. There are approximately 
1,200 subscribers to the Town’s electronic News Flash publications. Subscribers include residents 
as well as stakeholders – to include, but be not limited to, media outlets, school districts, Menlo 
Park Fire District, service provides (water, power, and sewer), and regional elected officials.  
 
COMMISSION/COMMITTEE FEEDBACK/REFERRAL 

This item ____ has or    X    has not been before a Town Committee or Commission. 

____ Audit/Finance Committee (meets every other month) 
____ Bicycle/Pedestrian Committee (meets as needed) 
____ Civic Center Advisory Committee (meets as needed) 
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____ Environmental Programs Committee (meets every other month) 
____ Park and Recreation Committee (meets each month) 
____ Planning Commission (meets each month) 
____ Rail Committee (meets every other month) 
____ Transportation Committee (meets every other month) 
 
ATTACHMENTS 
 
Attachment 1 - Tree Inspection and Risk Management Policy  
Attachment 2 - Town Tree Inventory  
Attachment 3 – Middlefield Road (eastside) Tree Inventory  
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TREE INSPECTION AND RISK MANAGEMENT POLICY 
 
 
I. PURPOSE  

This policy establishes guidelines and procedures to inspect and manage Town 
trees in order to promote the health, safety, welfare, and quality of life for all 
Town residents and visitors.  Private trees are not subject to this policy and shall 
be under the care and responsibility of the private property owner. 
 

II. AUTHORITY AND RESPONSIBILITY 
This policy was adopted by the City Council on __________ for use in the 
management of risk for Town trees.  Inspection of Town trees shall be the 
responsibility of an Arborist certified by the International Society of Arboriculture 
under the direction of the Public Works Director.  The Director is responsible for 
maintenance, removal, replacement, and planting of Town trees and may 
delegate that responsibility in writing.  

 
III. DEFINITIONS 

For the purposes of this policy the following definitions shall apply: 
 
A. Arborist: a person designated as such by the Director of Public Works who 

has demonstrated knowledge and competency by holding a current 
International Society of Arboriculture arborist certification. 

 
B. Director: the Director of Public Works or a person designated as such in 

writing by the Director of Public Works.   
 
C. Inspection.  An inspection of a tree using either the Level 1, Level, 2, or Level 

3 assessment methodology summarized in Appendix A.   
 
D. Private Trees: Any tree on private property or on a Town street or right of way 

other than those specified in the Town Tree Inventory.   
 
E. Risk Manager: The City Manager or person designated by the City Manager 

as Risk Manager.   
 

F. Target: People, objects (e.g. vehicles, structures, etc.) or locations that could 
be subject to damage by a tree.  
 

G. Town tree: Any tree that is identified in Appendix B - Town Tree Inventory 
2018.  All other trees are Private trees. 

 
H. Unsafe Condition: Any circumstance in which there is an imminent risk of all 

or part of a tree falling or otherwise acting on a target in a manner that would 
pose an imminent risk of injury or damage to persons or property. 

 

ATTACHMENT 1 
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IV. TREE INVENTORY 
 

The Director shall develop and maintain a tree inventory listing the following 
information for each Town tree: 
 

Species 
Diameter at 54” (diameter at breast height - dbh)  
Location 
Condition 
Recommended Maintenance Needs 

 
The inventory shall be periodically updated by the Director.  

 
V. TREE INPECTIONS 

 
All Town trees shall be inspected as set forth below.   
 
A record of inspections shall be kept by the Arborist.  
 
For each tree, the inspection report shall note defects and whether follow-up 
maintenance other than standard maintenance is required and, if so, the date by 
which that maintenance should be completed. Where the recommended 
maintenance is not feasible, the Director and the Arborist shall identify and carry 
out alternative measures to address the circumstances leading to the 
recommendation. Follow up work will be described in the inspection record with 
the completion date and confirmation that the work was completed.  
 
Inspections of Town trees shall be Level 1 inspections either on foot or by vehicle 
in accordance with ANSI A300 (Part 9) – 2011 Tree Risk Assessment. If a Level 
1 inspection identifies a need for additional inspection, a Level 2 inspection will 
occur.  
 
Schedule of Inspections: 

 
A. The Director shall ensure that each Town tree is inspected at least once 

every 5 years. 
 
B. As Needed Inspections --The Arborist will inspect Town trees that are 

reported to be potentially at risk by members of the public or Town staff 
regardless of the size of the tree.  If such inspection reveals signs of 
stress or damage, surrounding and nearby Town trees will also be 
inspected by the Arborist to assure acceptable condition.  The Arborist 
may accelerate the frequency of scheduled inspections to address “at risk” 
or deteriorating conditions identified during any inspection. 

 



   
 

 Page 3 
Sept 19th, 2018 

VI. TREE MAINTENANCE GUIDELINES 
 
All Town trees shall be maintained as set forth below.  A record of maintenance 
shall be kept by the Director.  
 
A. Pruning 
 
All work on Town-owned trees shall be in accordance with the most current 
edition of the following industry standards: ANSI A300 (Part 1) – 2001 Pruning, 
and ANSI Z133.1-2006.  State and federal regulations prohibit the disturbance 
and destruction of many active bird nests. November through February is the 
optimal time to prune in order to avoid bird nests.   

 
B. Insect And Disease  
 
If trees are infested with pests or infected with a disease and treatment is 
warranted, the problem shall be identified and targeted with a specific and timely 
treatment. If the pest or disease situation creates an unsafe condition, measures 
to mitigate risk will be taken. Those measures include pruning out diseased 
portions of the tree, or removal of the tree if warranted as determined by the 
Arborist in accordance with section VII of this policy. 
 
C. Fruit Control  
 
If fruit production of a City tree becomes an unsafe condition the Director shall 
undertake appropriate fruit control measures.  

 
VII. TREE REMOVAL  
 

At the direction of the Town Arborist and approval by the Director.  
 
 
VIII. REPLACEMENT AND PLANTING OF TREES  

 
The Director shall replace City trees that are removed with the same or a similar 
species in the same general location unless soil, terrain, planned improvements 
or other conditions make another type or location for planting more appropriate.  
 
In locations where new trees are needed the species of new trees shall be 
approved by the Arborist and shall meet International Society of Arboriculture 
guidelines.  Selection criteria will include, but not be limited to, height and size at 
maturity with resulting impact on hardscapes, curbs, gutters, walkways, and 
utilities, predicted longevity, and maintenance requirements.    

 
XIX. COMPLAINT RESPONSE 
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A. Complaints regarding Town trees will be documented by the Town 
Arborist. Copies of the complaint will be provided to the Director (with a 
copy to the Risk Manager) who shall determine the appropriate response 
to the complaint.  

 
B. The Town will endeavor to respond to complaints about Town trees within 

five (5) business days of receipt of complaint, not including days that Town 
offices are closed. If a complaint concerns a tree that the complainer 
believes poses an immediate threat to public health and safety and Town 
offices are closed, the complaint shall be filed with the Police Department 
at the non-emergency line 650-688-6500.  

 
XX. REFERENCES 

• American National Standard for Tree, Shrub, and other Woody Plant 
Maintenance – Standard Practices ANSI A300 (Part 1) – 2001 Pruning 

• American National Standard for Tree Risk Assessment (a. Tree Structure 
Assessment) – ANSI A300 (Part 9) – 2011  

• American National Standard for Arboricultural Operations – Safety 
Requirements ANSI Z133.1-2006 
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Appendix A – Description of Assessment Levels 
 
Process of a Level 1: Limited Visual Assessment - Assessed only when there is a 
complaint 
 

• Identify location or selection criteria of trees to be assessed 
• Determine most efficient route and document the route taken 
• Assess the tree(s) of concern from the defined perspective 
• Identify trees needing a higher level of assessment and/or prompt action 
• Document tree inspection and recommended actions 

 
Process of a Level 2: Basic Assessment – Assessed every 5 years 
 

• Locate and identify trees to be assessed 
• Determine the targets and target zone for the tree or branches of concern 
• Review site history, conditions, and species failure profile 
• Assess general tree health 
• Inspect tree visually – use of mallet, probe or binoculars ok 
• Determine mitigation options and estimate residual risk for each options  
• Document findings including likelihood and consequences of failure 

 
Process of a Level 3: Advanced Assessment – may include some or all of the following 
Assessed if tree needs removal 
 

• Site evaluation 
• Target analysis 
• Aerial inspection 
• Health evaluation 
• Testing for decay using boring/resistance/sonic/electrical impedance tomography 

or other methods as specified 
• Analysis of storm/wind load 

499278.2  



Atherton Tree Inventory 2018 Attachment 2 

InventoryID Address Fictitious Street SideType Tree OnAddress OnStreet CommonName BotanicalName DBH Height
12204787 73   ASHFIELD RD  Front 7 73  ASHFIELD RD  MONTEREY PINE  Pinus radiata  31+  45-60
12204785 73   ASHFIELD RD  Front 5 73  ASHFIELD RD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12204786 73   ASHFIELD RD  Front 6 73  ASHFIELD RD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12204788 73   ASHFIELD RD  Front 8 73  ASHFIELD RD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  30-45
12204781 73   ASHFIELD RD  Front 1 73  ASHFIELD RD  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12204782 73   ASHFIELD RD  Front 2 73  ASHFIELD RD  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  60+
12204783 73   ASHFIELD RD  Front 3 73  ASHFIELD RD  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12204784 73   ASHFIELD RD  Front 4 73  ASHFIELD RD  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12204795 300  X  ATHERTON AV  Median 1 300  ATHERTON AV  FOREST PANSY REDBU  Cercis canadensis 'Forest Pan 0-6  01-15
12204793 52   ATHERTON AV  Front 2 52  ATHERTON AV  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  30-45
12204794 52   ATHERTON AV  Front 3 52  ATHERTON AV  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12204792 52   ATHERTON AV  Front 1 52  ATHERTON AV  CALIFORNIA BAY  Umbellularia californica  19-24  30-45
12203467 4  X  ATHERTON OAKS LN  Median 1 4  ATHERTON OAKS LN  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203353 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 28 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  0-6  01-15
12203337 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 12 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  01-15
12203338 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 13 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  01-15
12203346 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 21 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  AMERICAN SWEETGUM Liquidambar styraciflua  13-18  30-45
12203347 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 22 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  AMERICAN SWEETGUM Liquidambar styraciflua  13-18  30-45
12203340 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 15 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  ORNAMENTAL PEAR  Pyrus calleryana  13-18  30-45
12203341 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 16 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  ORNAMENTAL PEAR  Pyrus calleryana  13-18  30-45
12203342 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 17 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  ORNAMENTAL PEAR  Pyrus calleryana  13-18  30-45
12203343 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 18 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  ORNAMENTAL PEAR  Pyrus calleryana  13-18  30-45
12203344 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 19 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  ORNAMENTAL PEAR  Pyrus calleryana  07-12  15-30
12203345 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 20 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  ORNAMENTAL PEAR  Pyrus calleryana  13-18  15-30
12203326 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 1 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  15-30
12203329 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 4 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12203335 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 10 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12203336 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 11 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203339 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 14 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  15-30
12203327 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 2 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  31+  30-45
12203328 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 3 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  31+  30-45
12203334 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 9 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  31+  30-45
12203348 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 23 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  31+  30-45
12203349 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 24 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  13-18  15-30
12203351 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 26 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  25-30  30-45
12203352 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 27 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  25-30  30-45
12203354 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 29 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  01-15
12203355 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 30 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  31+  30-45
12203356 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 31 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  31+  30-45
12203331 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 6 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  45-60
12203333 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 8 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  STUMP  Stump  31+  ---
12203330 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 5 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  CALIFORNIA BAY  Umbellularia californica  07-12  15-30
12203332 2  X  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  Lot 7 2  CALTRAIN PARKING LOT  CALIFORNIA BAY  Umbellularia californica  0-6  15-30
12203460 1800  X  CAMINO DE LOS ROBLES  Median 1 1800  CAMINO DE LOS ROBLES  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12203458 225  X  CAMINO POR LOS ARBOLES  Median 1 225  CAMINO POR LOS ARBOLES  CAMPHOR TREE  Cinnamomum camphora  31+  15-30
12204737 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 9 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  JAPANESE MAPLE  Acer palmatum  0-6  01-15
12204738 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 10 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  JAPANESE MAPLE  Acer palmatum  0-6  01-15
12204741 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 13 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  45-60
12204746 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 18 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  30-45
12204747 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 19 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  30-45
12204755 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 27 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  30-45
12204742 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 14 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  CEDAR  Cedrus spp.  13-18  30-45
12204744 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 16 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  FIG  Ficus spp.  13-18  15-30
12204729 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 1 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  HOLLY  Ilex spp.  0-6  01-15
12204731 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 3 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  HOLLY  Ilex spp.  07-12  01-15
12204733 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 5 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  MAGNOLIA SPECIES  Magnolia spp.  0-6  01-15
12204734 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 6 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  MAGNOLIA SPECIES  Magnolia spp.  0-6  01-15
12204735 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 7 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  MAGNOLIA SPECIES  Magnolia spp.  0-6  01-15
12204730 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 2 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12204732 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 4 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12204736 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 8 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12204739 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 11 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12204740 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 12 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  30-45
12204745 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 17 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  30-45
12204748 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 20 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12204749 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 21 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204750 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 22 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12204751 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 23 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204752 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 24 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204753 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 25 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  01-15
12204754 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 26 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  30-45
12204743 2  X  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  Front 15 2  CITY HALL/LIBRARY  YUCCA SPECIES  Yucca spp.  13-18  15-30
12203361 2  X CORP YARD  Front 5 2  CITY YARD  BLACK ACACIA  Acacia melanoxylon  0-6  01-15
12203396 2  X CORP YARD  Front 40 2  CITY YARD  MARINA MADRONE  Arbutus menzesii  0-6  01-15
12203357 2  X CORP YARD  Front 1 2  CITY YARD  LEYLAND CYPRESS  Cupressocyparis x leylandii  07-12  30-45
12203370 2  X CORP YARD  Front 14 2  CITY YARD  TOYON  Heteromeles arbutifolia  0-6  01-15
12203371 2  X CORP YARD  Front 15 2  CITY YARD  TOYON  Heteromeles arbutifolia  0-6  01-15
12203385 2  X CORP YARD  Front 29 2  CITY YARD  OTHER TREE  Other tree  0-6  01-15
12203386 2  X CORP YARD  Front 30 2  CITY YARD  OTHER TREE  Other tree  0-6  01-15
12203388 2  X CORP YARD  Front 32 2  CITY YARD  PITTOSPORUM  Pittosporum spp.  07-12  01-15
12203372 2  X CORP YARD  Front 16 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  07-12  01-15
12203373 2  X CORP YARD  Front 17 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  0-6  01-15
12203374 2  X CORP YARD  Front 18 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  13-18  01-15
12203375 2  X CORP YARD  Front 19 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  0-6  15-30
12203376 2  X CORP YARD  Front 20 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  0-6  15-30
12203405 2  X CORP YARD  Front 49 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  07-12  30-45
12203409 2  X CORP YARD  Front 53 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  13-18  15-30
12203410 2  X CORP YARD  Front 54 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  0-6  01-15
12203412 2  X CORP YARD  Front 56 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  07-12  30-45



12203413 2  X CORP YARD  Front 57 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  0-6  15-30
12203414 2  X CORP YARD  Front 58 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  0-6  15-30
12203416 2  X CORP YARD  Front 60 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  07-12  15-30
12203417 2  X CORP YARD  Front 61 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  07-12  15-30
12203418 2  X CORP YARD  Front 62 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  13-18  15-30
12203419 2  X CORP YARD  Front 63 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  13-18  15-30
12203420 2  X CORP YARD  Front 64 2  CITY YARD  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  13-18  15-30
12203379 2  X CORP YARD  Front 23 2  CITY YARD  FIRETHORN  Pyracantha spp.  0-6  01-15
12203358 2  X CORP YARD  Front 2 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203359 2  X CORP YARD  Front 3 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203360 2  X CORP YARD  Front 4 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203362 2  X CORP YARD  Front 6 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12203363 2  X CORP YARD  Front 7 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12203364 2  X CORP YARD  Front 8 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12203365 2  X CORP YARD  Front 9 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12203366 2  X CORP YARD  Front 10 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203367 2  X CORP YARD  Front 11 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203368 2  X CORP YARD  Front 12 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12203369 2  X CORP YARD  Front 13 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203377 2  X CORP YARD  Front 21 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203378 2  X CORP YARD  Front 22 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  30-45
12203380 2  X CORP YARD  Front 24 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12203381 2  X CORP YARD  Front 25 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12203382 2  X CORP YARD  Front 26 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12203383 2  X CORP YARD  Front 27 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  30-45
12203387 2  X CORP YARD  Front 31 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12203389 2  X CORP YARD  Front 33 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203390 2  X CORP YARD  Front 34 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12203391 2  X CORP YARD  Front 35 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12203392 2  X CORP YARD  Front 36 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12203393 2  X CORP YARD  Front 37 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12203394 2  X CORP YARD  Front 38 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12203395 2  X CORP YARD  Front 39 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12203397 2  X CORP YARD  Front 41 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12203400 2  X CORP YARD  Front 44 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12203401 2  X CORP YARD  Front 45 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  30-45
12203402 2  X CORP YARD  Front 46 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12203403 2  X CORP YARD  Front 47 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12203404 2  X CORP YARD  Front 48 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203406 2  X CORP YARD  Front 50 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203407 2  X CORP YARD  Front 51 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  30-45
12203411 2  X CORP YARD  Front 55 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  30-45
12203415 2  X CORP YARD  Front 59 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12203421 2  X CORP YARD  Front 65 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12203422 2  X CORP YARD  Front 66 2  CITY YARD  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203399 2  X CORP YARD  Front 43 2  CITY YARD  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  31+  30-45
12203384 2  X CORP YARD  Front 28 2  CITY YARD  INDIAN HAWTHORNE  Rhaphiolepis 'Majestic Beaut 07-12  01-15
12203398 2  X CORP YARD  Front 42 2  CITY YARD  INDIAN HAWTHORNE  Rhaphiolepis 'Majestic Beaut 07-12  15-30
12203408 2  X CORP YARD  Front 52 2  CITY YARD  INDIAN HAWTHORNE  Rhaphiolepis 'Majestic Beaut 07-12  15-30
12203454 15  X  COWELL LN  Median 1 15  COWELL LN  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203455 15  X  COWELL LN  Median 2 15  COWELL LN  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203456 15  X  COWELL LN  Median 3 15  COWELL LN  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203457 15  X  COWELL LN  Median 4 15  COWELL LN  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  15-30
12204789 79  X  DEODORA DR  Median 1 79  DEODORA DR  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  01-15
12203579 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 32 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  CAMPHOR TREE  Cinnamomum camphora  13-18  15-30
12204718 1800  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 1 1800  EL CAMINO REAL  OLEANDER  Nerium oleander  07-12  15-30
12204723 1800  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 6 1800  EL CAMINO REAL  OLEANDER  Nerium oleander  0-6  01-15
12204724 1850  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 1 1850  EL CAMINO REAL  OLEANDER  Nerium oleander  0-6  01-15
12204727 1850  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 4 1850  EL CAMINO REAL  OLEANDER  Nerium oleander  07-12  01-15
12203612 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 5 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  OLEANDER  Nerium oleander  07-12  01-15
12203613 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 6 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  OLEANDER  Nerium oleander  07-12  01-15
12203625 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 18 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  OLEANDER  Nerium oleander  07-12  01-15
12203626 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 19 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  OLEANDER  Nerium oleander  07-12  01-15
12203632 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 25 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  OLEANDER  Nerium oleander  0-6  01-15
12203635 3600  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 1 3600  EL CAMINO REAL  OLEANDER  Nerium oleander  07-12  01-15
12203639 3600  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 5 3600  EL CAMINO REAL  OLEANDER  Nerium oleander  0-6  01-15
12204707 1700  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 1 1700  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12204708 1700  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 2 1700  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12204716 1700  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 10 1700  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  07-12  01-15
12204721 1800  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 4 1800  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12204726 1850  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 3 1850  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  07-12  01-15
10006494 3300  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 1 3300  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  07-12  01-15
10006495 3300  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 2 3300  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
10006498 3300  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 6 3300  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  07-12  01-15
10006499 3300  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 7 3300  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12203606 3450  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 3 3450  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12203607 3450  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 4 3450  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12203609 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 2 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12203610 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 3 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  07-12  01-15
12203627 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 20 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  07-12  01-15
12203628 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 21 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  07-12  01-15
12203629 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 22 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  07-12  01-15
12203636 3600  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 2 3600  EL CAMINO REAL  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12204719 1800  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 2 1800  EL CAMINO REAL  LONDON PLANE  Platanus X hispanica  13-18  30-45
12204720 1800  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 3 1800  EL CAMINO REAL  LONDON PLANE  Platanus X hispanica  07-12  30-45
12204713 1700  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 7 1700  EL CAMINO REAL  FLOWERING PLUM  Prunus blireiana  07-12  01-15
12204714 1700  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 8 1700  EL CAMINO REAL  FLOWERING PLUM  Prunus blireiana  07-12  01-15
12203614 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 7 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  FLOWERING PLUM  Prunus blireiana  0-6  01-15
12203615 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 8 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  FLOWERING PLUM  Prunus blireiana  07-12  01-15
12203616 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 9 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  FLOWERING PLUM  Prunus blireiana  07-12  01-15
12203622 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 15 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  FLOWERING PLUM  Prunus blireiana  0-6  01-15
12203623 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 16 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  FLOWERING PLUM  Prunus blireiana  0-6  01-15
12203631 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 24 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  PURPLE-LEAF PLUM  Prunus cerasifera  07-12  01-15



12203536 3000  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 2 3000  EL CAMINO REAL  PEACH  Prunus persica  0-6  01-15
12204722 1800  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 5 1800  EL CAMINO REAL  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12203554 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 7 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203557 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 10 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203565 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 18 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203567 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 20 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  15-30
12203572 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 25 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  01-15
12203576 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 29 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12203577 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 30 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  30-45
12203584 3400  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 2 3400  EL CAMINO REAL  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12203590 3400  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 8 3400  EL CAMINO REAL  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12203593 3400  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 11 3400  EL CAMINO REAL  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  15-30
12204715 1700  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 9 1700  EL CAMINO REAL  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  01-15
12204725 1850  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 2 1850  EL CAMINO REAL  STUMP  Stump  0-6  ---
12203617 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 10 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  STUMP  Stump  07-12  ---
12203618 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 11 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  STUMP  Stump  07-12  ---
12203619 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 12 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  STUMP  Stump  07-12  ---
12203624 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 17 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  STUMP  Stump  07-12  ---
12203633 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 26 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  STUMP  Stump  0-6  ---
12203637 3600  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 3 3600  EL CAMINO REAL  STUMP  Stump  0-6  ---
12204709 1700  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 3 1700  EL CAMINO REAL  WATER GUM  Tristaniopsis laurina  07-12  01-15
12204710 1700  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 4 1700  EL CAMINO REAL  WATER GUM  Tristaniopsis laurina  07-12  01-15
12204711 1700  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 5 1700  EL CAMINO REAL  WATER GUM  Tristaniopsis laurina  07-12  01-15
12204712 1700  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 6 1700  EL CAMINO REAL  WATER GUM  Tristaniopsis laurina  07-12  01-15
12203620 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 13 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  WATER GUM  Tristaniopsis laurina  07-12  01-15
12203621 3500  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 14 3500  EL CAMINO REAL  WATER GUM  Tristaniopsis laurina  07-12  01-15
12203537 3000  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 3 3000  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  15-30
12203538 3000  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 4 3000  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  13-18  15-30
12203539 3000  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 5 3000  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  15-30
12203540 3000  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 6 3000  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  13-18  15-30
12203541 3000  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 7 3000  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  13-18  15-30
12203542 3000  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 8 3000  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  15-30
12203543 3000  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 9 3000  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  15-30
12203544 3000  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 10 3000  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  13-18  15-30
12203545 3000  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 11 3000  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  13-18  15-30
12203546 3000  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 12 3000  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  13-18  15-30
12203547 3000  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 13 3000  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  0-6  15-30
12203550 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 3 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  13-18  15-30
12203551 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 4 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  01-15
12203552 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 5 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  15-30
12203553 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 6 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  13-18  15-30
12203555 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 8 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  15-30
12203556 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 9 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  13-18  15-30
12203558 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 11 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  13-18  15-30
12203559 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 12 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  13-18  15-30
12203560 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 13 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  13-18  15-30
12203561 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 14 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  15-30
12203562 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 15 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  19-24  15-30
12203563 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 16 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  19-24  15-30
12203564 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 17 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  15-30
12203566 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 19 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  13-18  15-30
12203568 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 21 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  15-30
12203569 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 22 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  15-30
12203570 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 23 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  15-30
12203571 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 24 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  01-15
12203573 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 26 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  01-15
12203574 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 27 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  01-15
12203575 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 28 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  01-15
12203578 3200  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 31 3200  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  13-18  15-30
12203585 3400  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 3 3400  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  15-30
12203586 3400  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 4 3400  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  15-30
12203587 3400  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 5 3400  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  15-30
12203589 3400  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 7 3400  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  01-15
12203591 3400  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 9 3400  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  01-15
12203592 3400  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 10 3400  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  01-15
12203596 3400  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 14 3400  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  01-15
12203597 3400  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 15 3400  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  01-15
12203598 3400  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 16 3400  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  0-6  01-15
12203599 3400  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 17 3400  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  01-15
12203600 3400  X  EL CAMINO REAL  Median 18 3400  EL CAMINO REAL  XYLOSMA  Xylosma congestum  07-12  01-15
12203461 120  X  ELENA AV  Median 1 120  ELENA AV  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203462 120  X  ELENA AV  Median 2 120  ELENA AV  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  15-30
12203463 120  X  ELENA AV  Median 3 120  ELENA AV  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12203464 120  X  ELENA AV  Median 4 120  ELENA AV  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203465 130  X  ELENA AV  Median 1 130  ELENA AV  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  07-12  15-30
12203466 130  X  ELENA AV  Median 2 130  ELENA AV  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  07-12  15-30
12204477 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 15 2  GATE HOUSE  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  45-60
12204502 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 40 2  GATE HOUSE  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  45-60
12204481 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 19 2  GATE HOUSE  LEMON  Citrus limon  0-6  01-15
12204464 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 2 2  GATE HOUSE  MONTEREY CYPRESS  Hesperocyparis macrocarpa  07-12  15-30
12204465 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 3 2  GATE HOUSE  MONTEREY CYPRESS  Hesperocyparis macrocarpa  07-12  15-30
12204470 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 8 2  GATE HOUSE  MONTEREY CYPRESS  Hesperocyparis macrocarpa  0-6  01-15
12204467 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 5 2  GATE HOUSE  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  01-15
12204468 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 6 2  GATE HOUSE  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  01-15
12204469 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 7 2  GATE HOUSE  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  01-15
12204471 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 9 2  GATE HOUSE  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  15-30
12204501 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 39 2  GATE HOUSE  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  15-30
12204505 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 43 2  GATE HOUSE  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  07-12  15-30
12204483 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 21 2  GATE HOUSE  MAGNOLIA SPECIES  Magnolia spp.  0-6  15-30
12204499 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 37 2  GATE HOUSE  OLIVE  Olea europaea  07-12  01-15
12204486 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 24 2  GATE HOUSE  OTHER TREE  Other tree  07-12  01-15
12204488 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 26 2  GATE HOUSE  ITALIAN STONE PINE  Pinus pinea  13-18  30-45
12204489 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 27 2  GATE HOUSE  ITALIAN STONE PINE  Pinus pinea  25-30  30-45



12204473 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 11 2  GATE HOUSE  MONTEREY PINE  Pinus radiata  25-30  30-45
12204474 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 12 2  GATE HOUSE  JAPANESE FLOWERING  Prunus serrulata  07-12  01-15
12204466 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 4 2  GATE HOUSE  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  30-45
12204475 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 13 2  GATE HOUSE  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  30-45
12204476 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 14 2  GATE HOUSE  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12204478 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 16 2  GATE HOUSE  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12204479 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 17 2  GATE HOUSE  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204482 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 20 2  GATE HOUSE  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204485 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 23 2  GATE HOUSE  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  30-45
12204487 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 25 2  GATE HOUSE  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  30-45
12204492 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 30 2  GATE HOUSE  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12204497 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 35 2  GATE HOUSE  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12204498 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 36 2  GATE HOUSE  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204503 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 41 2  GATE HOUSE  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204495 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 33 2  GATE HOUSE  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  01-15
12204500 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 38 2  GATE HOUSE  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  01-15
12204480 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 18 2  GATE HOUSE  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  19-24  30-45
12204493 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 31 2  GATE HOUSE  STUMP  Stump  13-18  01-15
12204494 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 32 2  GATE HOUSE  STUMP  Stump  07-12  01-15
12204496 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 34 2  GATE HOUSE  ENGLISH YEW  Taxus baccata  13-18  01-15
12204472 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 10 2  GATE HOUSE  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  07-12  15-30
12204504 2  X GILMORE HOUSE  Park 42 2  GATE HOUSE  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  07-12  15-30
12203932 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 293 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GREEN WATTLE  Acacia decurrens  07-12  01-15
12203933 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 294 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GREEN WATTLE  Acacia decurrens  31+  15-30
12203935 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 296 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GREEN WATTLE  Acacia decurrens  0-6  01-15
12203936 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 297 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GREEN WATTLE  Acacia decurrens  07-12  01-15
12204204 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 565 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLACK ACACIA  Acacia melanoxylon  07-12  01-15
12204206 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 567 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLACK ACACIA  Acacia melanoxylon  19-24  30-45
12204353 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 714 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLACK ACACIA  Acacia melanoxylon  0-6  15-30
12204354 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 715 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLACK ACACIA  Acacia melanoxylon  0-6  15-30
12204363 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 724 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLACK ACACIA  Acacia melanoxylon  0-6  15-30
12204412 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 773 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLACK ACACIA  Acacia melanoxylon  0-6  01-15
12203835 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 196 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  TRIDENT MAPLE  Acer buergeranum  0-6  01-15
12203841 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 202 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  TRIDENT MAPLE  Acer buergeranum  0-6  15-30
12204068 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 429 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  TRIDENT MAPLE  Acer buergeranum  0-6  01-15
12204060 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 421 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BIGLEAF MAPLE  Acer macrophyllum  07-12  15-30
12203770 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 131 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE MAPLE  Acer palmatum  13-18  15-30
12203771 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 132 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE MAPLE  Acer palmatum  0-6  01-15
12203779 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 140 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE MAPLE  Acer palmatum  0-6  01-15
12203784 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 145 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE MAPLE  Acer palmatum  13-18  15-30
12203785 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 146 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE MAPLE  Acer palmatum  0-6  01-15
12203786 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 147 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE MAPLE  Acer palmatum  0-6  01-15
12203787 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 148 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE MAPLE  Acer palmatum  0-6  01-15
12203789 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 150 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE MAPLE  Acer palmatum  0-6  01-15
12203800 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 161 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE MAPLE  Acer palmatum  0-6  01-15
12204446 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 807 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE MAPLE  Acer palmatum  07-12  01-15
12203836 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 197 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  NORWAY MAPLE  Acer platanoides  0-6  01-15
12203960 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 321 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  NORWAY MAPLE  Acer platanoides  07-12  15-30
12203971 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 332 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  NORWAY MAPLE  Acer platanoides  07-12  15-30
12203973 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 334 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  NORWAY MAPLE  Acer platanoides  0-6  01-15
12203978 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 339 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  NORWAY MAPLE  Acer platanoides  0-6  01-15
12203980 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 341 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  NORWAY MAPLE  Acer platanoides  07-12  15-30
12203982 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 343 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  NORWAY MAPLE  Acer platanoides  0-6  01-15
12204241 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 602 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  NORWAY MAPLE  Acer platanoides  07-12  15-30
12203772 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 133 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RED MAPLE  Acer rubrum  31+  01-15
12203822 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 183 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RED MAPLE  Acer rubrum  07-12  15-30
12203823 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 184 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RED MAPLE  Acer rubrum  13-18  15-30
12203830 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 191 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RED MAPLE  Acer rubrum  13-18  15-30
12204008 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 369 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RED MAPLE  Acer rubrum  07-12  01-15
12204009 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 370 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RED MAPLE  Acer rubrum  07-12  01-15
12204014 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 375 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RED MAPLE  Acer rubrum  07-12  15-30
12204429 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 790 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RED MAPLE  Acer rubrum  07-12  15-30
12203831 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 192 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAPLE OCTOBER GLO  Acer rubrum 'October Glory'  0-6  01-15
12203828 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 189 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RUBY RED HORSECHES Aesculus carnea 'Briotii'  07-12  15-30
12204432 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 793 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RUBY RED HORSECHES Aesculus carnea 'Briotii'  07-12  01-15
12203659 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 20 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  HORSECHESTNUT  Aesculus spp.  07-12  01-15
12204116 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 477 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AFRICAN FERN PINE  Afrocarpus falcatus  07-12  01-15
12204115 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 476 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  TREE OF HEAVEN  Ailanthus altissima  07-12  15-30
12204325 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 686 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  WHITE ALDER  Alnus rhombifolia  31+  45-60
12204431 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 792 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MONKEY PUZZLE  Araucaria araucana  31+  45-60
12204433 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 794 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MONKEY PUZZLE  Araucaria araucana  31+  45-60
12204438 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 799 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MONKEY PUZZLE  Araucaria araucana  31+  60+
12204453 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 814 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  STRAWBERRY TREE  Arbutus unedo  13-18  01-15
12203742 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 103 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EUROPEAN WHITE BIR  Betula pendula  0-6  45-60
12204026 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 387 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  INCENSE CEDAR  Calocedrus decurrens  13-18  30-45
12204213 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 574 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CEDAR BLUE ATLAS  Cedrus atlantica 'Glauca'  13-18  30-45
12204259 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 620 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CEDAR BLUE ATLAS  Cedrus atlantica 'Glauca'  25-30  30-45
12204302 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 663 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CEDAR BLUE ATLAS  Cedrus atlantica 'Glauca'  19-24  45-60
12204303 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 664 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CEDAR BLUE ATLAS  Cedrus atlantica 'Glauca'  19-24  45-60
12204335 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 696 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CEDAR BLUE ATLAS  Cedrus atlantica 'Glauca'  25-30  30-45
12203642 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 3 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  30-45
12203643 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 4 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  25-30  30-45
12203644 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 5 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  25-30  30-45
12203645 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 6 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  45-60
12203646 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 7 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  45-60
12203647 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 8 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  45-60
12203648 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 9 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  25-30  45-60
12203649 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 10 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  45-60
12203650 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 11 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  45-60
12203651 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 12 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  0-6  01-15
12203652 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 13 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  0-6  01-15
12203653 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 14 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  0-6  01-15
12203654 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 15 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  0-6  01-15



12203660 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 21 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  0-6  01-15
12203663 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 24 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  60+
12203665 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 26 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  07-12  01-15
12203667 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 28 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  0-6  01-15
12203668 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 29 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  0-6  01-15
12203669 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 30 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  13-18  30-45
12203670 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 31 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  13-18  30-45
12203671 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 32 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  07-12  30-45
12203672 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 33 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  13-18  30-45
12203673 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 34 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  13-18  30-45
12203695 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 56 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  30-45
12203696 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 57 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  19-24  30-45
12203698 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 59 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  13-18  30-45
12203699 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 60 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  45-60
12203700 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 61 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  45-60
12203701 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 62 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  45-60
12203702 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 63 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  45-60
12203704 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 65 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  0-6  01-15
12203732 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 93 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  25-30  30-45
12203734 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 95 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  19-24  30-45
12203877 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 238 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  19-24  30-45
12203974 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 335 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  19-24  30-45
12203975 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 336 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  07-12  15-30
12203976 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 337 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  13-18  15-30
12203977 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 338 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  13-18  30-45
12203984 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 345 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  25-30  30-45
12203985 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 346 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  25-30  30-45
12203986 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 347 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  19-24  30-45
12204021 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 382 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  25-30  30-45
12204045 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 406 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  13-18  45-60
12204108 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 469 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DEODAR CEDAR  Cedrus deodara  31+  30-45
12204069 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 430 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  NORTHERN HACKBERR Celtis occidentalis  13-18  30-45
12204076 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 437 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  NORTHERN HACKBERR Celtis occidentalis  13-18  15-30
12204081 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 442 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  NORTHERN HACKBERR Celtis occidentalis  07-12  15-30
12204027 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 388 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CHINESE HACKBERRY  Celtis sinensis  13-18  30-45
12204050 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 411 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CHINESE HACKBERRY  Celtis sinensis  13-18  15-30
12204452 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 813 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EASTERN REDBUD  Cercis canadensis  0-6  01-15
12204321 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 682 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FOREST PANSY REDBU  Cercis canadensis 'Forest Pan 0-6  01-15
12204322 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 683 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FOREST PANSY REDBU  Cercis canadensis 'Forest Pan 0-6  01-15
12204323 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 684 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FOREST PANSY REDBU  Cercis canadensis 'Forest Pan 0-6  01-15
12204072 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 433 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FALSE CYPRESS  Chamaecyparis spp.  25-30  45-60
12204462 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 823 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CHINESE FRINGE TREE  Chionanthus retusus  07-12  01-15
12204266 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 627 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CAMPHOR TREE  Cinnamomum camphora  13-18  15-30
12204267 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 628 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CAMPHOR TREE  Cinnamomum camphora  07-12  15-30
12204281 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 642 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CAMPHOR TREE  Cinnamomum camphora  07-12  01-15
12204351 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 712 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CAMPHOR TREE  Cinnamomum camphora  13-18  01-15
12204352 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 713 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CAMPHOR TREE  Cinnamomum camphora  07-12  01-15
12204360 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 721 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CAMPHOR TREE  Cinnamomum camphora  07-12  30-45
12204362 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 723 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CAMPHOR TREE  Cinnamomum camphora  07-12  15-30
12204449 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 810 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  KOUSA DOGWOOD  Cornus kousa  13-18  15-30
12203729 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 90 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  07-12  15-30
12203751 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 112 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203752 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 113 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203753 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 114 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203754 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 115 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203755 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 116 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203756 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 117 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203757 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 118 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203758 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 119 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203759 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 120 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203760 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 121 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203761 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 122 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203762 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 123 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203763 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 124 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203764 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 125 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203765 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 126 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203766 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 127 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COCKSPUR HAWTHOR  Crataegus crus-galli  0-6  01-15
12203724 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 85 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  ENGLISH HAWTHORN  Crataegus laevigata  0-6  01-15
12203725 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 86 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  ENGLISH HAWTHORN  Crataegus laevigata  0-6  01-15
12203726 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 87 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  ENGLISH HAWTHORN  Crataegus laevigata  0-6  01-15
12203727 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 88 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  ENGLISH HAWTHORN  Crataegus laevigata  0-6  01-15
12203878 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 239 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  ENGLISH HAWTHORN  Crataegus laevigata  07-12  01-15
12203954 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 315 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLUE GUM  Eucalyptus globulus  31+  30-45
12204355 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 716 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLUE GUM  Eucalyptus globulus  07-12  30-45
12204410 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 771 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLUE GUM  Eucalyptus globulus  31+  60+
12204411 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 772 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLUE GUM  Eucalyptus globulus  31+  60+
12204416 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 777 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLUE GUM  Eucalyptus globulus  0-6  01-15
12204420 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 781 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLUE GUM  Eucalyptus globulus  25-30  45-60
12204421 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 782 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLUE GUM  Eucalyptus globulus  31+  60+
12204422 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 783 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLUE GUM  Eucalyptus globulus  31+  60+
12204440 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 801 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLUE GUM  Eucalyptus globulus  31+  60+
12203721 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 82 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PURPLE EUROPEAN BE Fagus sylvatica 'Atropunicea  13-18  15-30
12204337 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 698 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FIG  Ficus spp.  0-6  15-30
12204338 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 699 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FIG  Ficus spp.  0-6  15-30
12204339 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 700 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FIG  Ficus spp.  0-6  15-30
12203728 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 89 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica  31+  30-45
12203692 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 53 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  ARIZONA ASH  Fraxinus velutina  13-18  30-45
12203693 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 54 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  ARIZONA ASH  Fraxinus velutina  19-24  30-45
12203694 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 55 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  ARIZONA ASH  Fraxinus velutina  25-30  30-45
12204107 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 468 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  ARIZONA ASH  Fraxinus velutina  07-12  15-30
12203816 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 177 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAIDENHAIR TREE  Ginkgo biloba  0-6  15-30
12203821 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 182 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAIDENHAIR TREE  Ginkgo biloba  07-12  15-30
12204277 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 638 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAIDENHAIR TREE  Ginkgo biloba  0-6  01-15



12204278 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 639 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAIDENHAIR TREE  Ginkgo biloba  0-6  01-15
12204279 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 640 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAIDENHAIR TREE  Ginkgo biloba  0-6  01-15
12204280 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 641 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAIDENHAIR TREE  Ginkgo biloba  0-6  01-15
12204305 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 666 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AUTUMN GOLD GINKG Ginkgo biloba 'Autumn Gold  0-6  01-15
12204423 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 784 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  HOLLY  Ilex spp.  0-6  01-15
12203897 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 258 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLACK WALNUT  Juglans nigra  13-18  15-30
12203898 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 259 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLACK WALNUT  Juglans nigra  13-18  15-30
12203911 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 272 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLACK WALNUT  Juglans nigra  0-6  15-30
12204136 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 497 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLACK WALNUT  Juglans nigra  07-12  30-45
12204141 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 502 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLACK WALNUT  Juglans nigra  07-12  30-45
12204186 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 547 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLACK WALNUT  Juglans nigra  25-30  30-45
12203972 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 333 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRAPE MYRTLE  Lagerstroemia indica  0-6  01-15
12203788 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 149 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  13-18  15-30
12203818 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 179 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  01-15
12203996 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 357 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  01-15
12204146 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 507 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  01-15
12204198 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 559 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  07-12  30-45
12204199 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 560 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  07-12  30-45
12204238 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 599 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  07-12  15-30
12204252 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 613 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  01-15
12204254 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 615 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  01-15
12204328 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 689 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  01-15
12204330 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 691 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  07-12  15-30
12204331 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 692 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  15-30
12204332 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 693 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  15-30
12204418 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 779 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  01-15
12204419 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 780 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  01-15
12203714 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 75 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN SWEETGUM Liquidambar styraciflua  19-24  30-45
12203720 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 81 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN SWEETGUM Liquidambar styraciflua  25-30  15-30
12203773 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 134 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN SWEETGUM Liquidambar styraciflua  19-24  45-60
12203774 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 135 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN SWEETGUM Liquidambar styraciflua  19-24  45-60
12203775 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 136 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN SWEETGUM Liquidambar styraciflua  25-30  45-60
12203777 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 138 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN SWEETGUM Liquidambar styraciflua  07-12  30-45
12204320 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 681 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN SWEETGUM Liquidambar styraciflua  07-12  15-30
12203959 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 320 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  TULIP TREE  Liriodendron tulipifera  07-12  15-30
12204011 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 372 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  TULIP TREE  Liriodendron tulipifera  13-18  30-45
12203749 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 110 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA Magnolia grandiflora  07-12  15-30
12203819 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 180 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA Magnolia grandiflora  0-6  15-30
12204106 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 467 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA Magnolia grandiflora  07-12  15-30
12204448 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 809 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA Magnolia grandiflora  07-12  01-15
12204450 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 811 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA Magnolia grandiflora  19-24  30-45
12204455 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 816 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA Magnolia grandiflora  0-6  15-30
12204434 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 795 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLANCHARD MAGNOL Magnolia grandiflora 'D. D. B 0-6  01-15
12204437 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 798 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLANCHARD MAGNOL Magnolia grandiflora 'D. D. B 0-6  01-15
12204443 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 804 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLANCHARD MAGNOL Magnolia grandiflora 'D. D. B 0-6  01-15
12204445 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 806 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLANCHARD MAGNOL Magnolia grandiflora 'D. D. B 07-12  01-15
12204454 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 815 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLANCHARD MAGNOL Magnolia grandiflora 'D. D. B 07-12  15-30
12204456 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 817 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLANCHARD MAGNOL Magnolia grandiflora 'D. D. B 0-6  01-15
12204458 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 819 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SAUCER MAGNOLIA  Magnolia soulangiana  0-6  01-15
12204439 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 800 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAGNOLIA SPECIES  Magnolia spp.  0-6  01-15
12204444 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 805 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAGNOLIA SPECIES  Magnolia spp.  0-6  01-15
12204447 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 808 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAGNOLIA SPECIES  Magnolia spp.  0-6  01-15
12204451 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 812 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAGNOLIA SPECIES  Magnolia spp.  0-6  01-15
12204459 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 820 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAGNOLIA SPECIES  Magnolia spp.  0-6  01-15
12204460 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 821 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAGNOLIA SPECIES  Magnolia spp.  0-6  01-15
12204461 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 822 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAGNOLIA SPECIES  Magnolia spp.  0-6  01-15
12203674 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 35 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  0-6  01-15
12203675 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 36 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  0-6  01-15
12203676 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 37 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  0-6  01-15
12203730 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 91 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  0-6  01-15
12203738 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 99 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  07-12  01-15
12203740 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 101 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  07-12  01-15
12203744 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 105 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  07-12  01-15
12203745 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 106 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  07-12  01-15
12203748 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 109 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  07-12  01-15
12203750 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 111 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  0-6  01-15
12203767 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 128 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  0-6  01-15
12203769 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 130 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  0-6  01-15
12203801 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 162 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  0-6  01-15
12203802 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 163 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  0-6  01-15
12203803 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 164 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  0-6  01-15
12203804 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 165 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  0-6  01-15
12203805 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 166 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  0-6  01-15
12204371 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 732 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  07-12  01-15
12204372 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 733 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  07-12  01-15
12204373 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 734 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  07-12  01-15
12204375 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 736 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  07-12  01-15
12204376 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 737 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  07-12  01-15
12204377 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 738 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  07-12  01-15
12204378 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 739 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CRABAPPLE  Malus floribunda  07-12  01-15
12204297 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 658 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAYTEN TREE  Maytenus boaria  13-18  15-30
12204298 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 659 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAYTEN TREE  Maytenus boaria  0-6  01-15
12204299 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 660 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MAYTEN TREE  Maytenus boaria  0-6  01-15
12204113 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 474 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CAJEPUT TREE  Melaleuca quinquenervia  13-18  15-30
12204114 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 475 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CAJEPUT TREE  Melaleuca quinquenervia  13-18  15-30
12204364 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 725 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  WHITE MULBERRY  Morus alba  13-18  15-30
12204265 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 626 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SOUR GUM  Nyssa sylvatica  0-6  01-15
12203722 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 83 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  OLIVE  Olea europaea  19-24  15-30
12204357 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 718 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  OLIVE  Olea europaea  0-6  01-15
12204441 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 802 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  OLIVE  Olea europaea  31+  15-30
12204442 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 803 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  OLIVE  Olea europaea  31+  15-30
12204168 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 529 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  OTHER TREE  Other tree  07-12  15-30
12204205 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 566 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  OTHER TREE  Other tree  07-12  01-15



12204209 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 570 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  OTHER TREE  Other tree  0-6  15-30
12204210 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 571 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  OTHER TREE  Other tree  0-6  15-30
12204216 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 577 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  OTHER TREE  Other tree  13-18  15-30
12204356 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 717 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  OTHER TREE  Other tree  0-6  01-15
12203658 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 19 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CANARY ISLAND DATE  Phoenix canariensis  07-12  01-15
12203662 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 23 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CANARY ISLAND DATE  Phoenix canariensis  07-12  01-15
12203733 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 94 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CANARY ISLAND DATE  Phoenix canariensis  19-24  30-45
12204405 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 766 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CANARY ISLAND DATE  Phoenix canariensis  13-18  01-15
12204340 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 701 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  07-12  01-15
12204341 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 702 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12204381 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 742 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12204394 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 755 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12204395 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 756 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12204408 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 769 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12204409 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 770 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  07-12  01-15
12204413 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 774 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12204414 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 775 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12204415 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 776 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12204417 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 778 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12204435 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 796 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRASERS PHOTINIA  Photinia X fraseri  0-6  01-15
12204240 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 601 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SPRUCE  Picea spp.  0-6  15-30
12203776 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 137 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  ITALIAN STONE PINE  Pinus pinea  0-6  01-15
12203778 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 139 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  ITALIAN STONE PINE  Pinus pinea  0-6  01-15
12204301 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 662 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MONTEREY PINE  Pinus radiata  13-18  45-60
12204304 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 665 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  MONTEREY PINE  Pinus radiata  07-12  45-60
12204042 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 403 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CHINESE PISTACHE  Pistacia chinensis  07-12  01-15
12204079 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 440 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CHINESE PISTACHE  Pistacia chinensis  07-12  15-30
12204025 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 386 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  KARO  Pittosporum crassifolium  07-12  15-30
12204051 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 412 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  0-6  01-15
12204053 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 414 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VICTORIAN BOX  Pittosporum undulatum  07-12  15-30
12204307 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 668 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CALIFORNIA SYCAMOR Platanus racemosa  0-6  01-15
12204324 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 685 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CALIFORNIA SYCAMOR Platanus racemosa  0-6  01-15
12204334 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 695 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CALIFORNIA SYCAMOR Platanus racemosa  13-18  30-45
12203715 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 76 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLOODGOOD PLANE  Platanus X hispanica 'Bloodg  0-6  01-15
12203716 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 77 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLOODGOOD PLANE  Platanus X hispanica 'Bloodg  0-6  01-15
12203717 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 78 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLOODGOOD PLANE  Platanus X hispanica 'Bloodg  0-6  01-15
12203718 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 79 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLOODGOOD PLANE  Platanus X hispanica 'Bloodg  0-6  01-15
12203719 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 80 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLOODGOOD PLANE  Platanus X hispanica 'Bloodg  0-6  01-15
12203879 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 240 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FLOWERING PLUM  Prunus blireiana  07-12  01-15
12203736 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 97 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FLOWERING CHERRY  Prunus campanulata  13-18  01-15
12204274 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 635 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PURPLE-LEAF PLUM  Prunus cerasifera  07-12  01-15
12204275 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 636 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PURPLE-LEAF PLUM  Prunus cerasifera  07-12  01-15
12204276 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 637 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PURPLE-LEAF PLUM  Prunus cerasifera  07-12  01-15
12204388 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 749 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PURPLE-LEAF PLUM  Prunus cerasifera  07-12  15-30
12203684 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 45 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE FLOWERING  Prunus serrulata  07-12  01-15
12203737 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 98 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE FLOWERING  Prunus serrulata  07-12  01-15
12203739 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 100 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE FLOWERING  Prunus serrulata  07-12  01-15
12203743 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 104 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE FLOWERING  Prunus serrulata  07-12  01-15
12203746 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 107 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE FLOWERING  Prunus serrulata  13-18  01-15
12203992 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 353 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE FLOWERING  Prunus serrulata  07-12  01-15
12204242 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 603 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE FLOWERING  Prunus serrulata  13-18  01-15
12204243 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 604 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE FLOWERING  Prunus serrulata  0-6  01-15
12204244 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 605 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE FLOWERING  Prunus serrulata  0-6  01-15
12204348 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 709 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE FLOWERING  Prunus serrulata  19-24  15-30
12204370 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 731 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  JAPANESE FLOWERING  Prunus serrulata  07-12  01-15
12204219 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 580 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  STONE FRUIT  Prunus spp.  07-12  01-15
12204220 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 581 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  STONE FRUIT  Prunus spp.  0-6  01-15
12204260 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 621 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  STONE FRUIT  Prunus spp.  07-12  15-30
12204235 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 596 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FLOWERNG CHERRY  Prunus subhirtella  07-12  01-15
12204022 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 383 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  DOUGLAS FIR  Pseudotsuga menziesii  19-24  30-45
12203735 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 96 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  POMEGRANATE  Punica granatum  07-12  01-15
12203768 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 129 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  ORNAMENTAL PEAR  Pyrus calleryana  0-6  01-15
12204095 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 456 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EVERGREEN PEAR  Pyrus kawakamii  0-6  01-15
12204096 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 457 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EVERGREEN PEAR  Pyrus kawakamii  07-12  01-15
12204097 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 458 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EVERGREEN PEAR  Pyrus kawakamii  07-12  01-15
12204098 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 459 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EVERGREEN PEAR  Pyrus kawakamii  07-12  01-15
12204100 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 461 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EVERGREEN PEAR  Pyrus kawakamii  07-12  01-15
12204101 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 462 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EVERGREEN PEAR  Pyrus kawakamii  07-12  01-15
12204102 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 463 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EVERGREEN PEAR  Pyrus kawakamii  07-12  01-15
12204103 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 464 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EVERGREEN PEAR  Pyrus kawakamii  07-12  01-15
12204104 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 465 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EVERGREEN PEAR  Pyrus kawakamii  07-12  01-15
12204105 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 466 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EVERGREEN PEAR  Pyrus kawakamii  07-12  01-15
12203655 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 16 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12203703 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 64 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12203705 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 66 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12203706 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 67 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12203707 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 68 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12203708 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 69 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12203710 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 71 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12203711 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 72 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12203712 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 73 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12203790 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 151 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12203791 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 152 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  30-45
12203792 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 153 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203793 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 154 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  30-45
12203855 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 216 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12203856 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 217 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12203862 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 223 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12203888 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 249 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203889 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 250 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12203890 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 251 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203892 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 253 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12203893 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 254 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30



12203896 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 257 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203899 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 260 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  15-30
12203905 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 266 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12203906 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 267 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12203907 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 268 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12203909 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 270 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  15-30
12203910 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 271 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203912 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 273 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203913 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 274 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12203917 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 278 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  30-45
12203918 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 279 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203919 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 280 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203920 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 281 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12203921 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 282 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  30-45
12203923 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 284 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12203924 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 285 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203930 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 291 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203931 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 292 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12203934 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 295 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203941 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 302 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203942 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 303 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12203943 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 304 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203944 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 305 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  30-45
12203945 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 306 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203946 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 307 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203948 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 309 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12203952 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 313 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203953 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 314 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12203957 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 318 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12203958 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 319 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12203965 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 326 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204001 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 362 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  30-45
12204002 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 363 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  30-45
12204046 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 407 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12204047 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 408 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12204048 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 409 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12204054 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 415 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12204055 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 416 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  30-45
12204078 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 439 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12204082 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 443 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12204083 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 444 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12204084 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 445 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  30-45
12204110 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 471 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12204120 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 481 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12204131 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 492 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204140 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 501 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12204145 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 506 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12204157 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 518 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204158 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 519 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204159 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 520 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204160 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 521 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204170 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 531 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12204178 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 539 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204180 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 541 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  30-45
12204181 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 542 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204185 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 546 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  15-30
12204195 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 556 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12204200 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 561 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12204201 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 562 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204207 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 568 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  30-45
12204208 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 569 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12204211 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 572 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  01-15
12204212 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 573 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  01-15
12204214 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 575 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  30-45
12204215 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 576 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  30-45
12204217 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 578 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12204218 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 579 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  01-15
12204221 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 582 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12204222 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 583 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12204223 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 584 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  15-30
12204224 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 585 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12204225 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 586 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204226 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 587 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204227 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 588 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12204228 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 589 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204229 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 590 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204230 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 591 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12204231 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 592 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12204232 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 593 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12204233 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 594 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12204234 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 595 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204236 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 597 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12204237 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 598 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12204239 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 600 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12204251 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 612 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204253 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 614 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204255 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 616 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204256 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 617 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204257 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 618 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12204258 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 619 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12204261 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 622 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12204262 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 623 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204263 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 624 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30



12204264 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 625 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204268 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 629 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12204269 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 630 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204270 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 631 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12204271 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 632 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204272 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 633 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204273 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 634 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12204294 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 655 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12204295 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 656 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12204296 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 657 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12204300 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 661 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12204306 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 667 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12204326 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 687 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204327 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 688 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204333 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 694 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204336 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 697 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204342 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 703 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  30-45
12204343 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 704 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  30-45
12204344 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 705 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  30-45
12204345 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 706 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  30-45
12204346 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 707 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12204347 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 708 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  30-45
12204349 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 710 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  30-45
12204350 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 711 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204358 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 719 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204359 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 720 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204361 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 722 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204366 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 727 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12204367 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 728 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12204368 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 729 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204379 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 740 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12204389 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 750 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  15-30
12204390 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 751 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204391 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 752 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204392 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 753 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204393 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 754 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204406 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 767 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12204424 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 785 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  30-45
12204425 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 786 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  30-45
12204426 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 787 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  25-30  15-30
12203955 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 316 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BLUE OAK  Quercus douglasii  07-12  15-30
12203925 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 286 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  HOLLY OAK  Quercus ilex  0-6  01-15
12203926 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 287 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  HOLLY OAK  Quercus ilex  13-18  30-45
12203927 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 288 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  HOLLY OAK  Quercus ilex  13-18  15-30
12203928 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 289 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  HOLLY OAK  Quercus ilex  0-6  01-15
12203929 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 290 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  HOLLY OAK  Quercus ilex  19-24  30-45
12203937 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 298 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  HOLLY OAK  Quercus ilex  07-12  01-15
12204427 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 788 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  HOLLY OAK  Quercus ilex  07-12  15-30
12204428 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 789 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  HOLLY OAK  Quercus ilex  07-12  15-30
12203685 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 46 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  07-12  01-15
12203817 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 178 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  31+  30-45
12203832 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 193 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  31+  30-45
12203857 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 218 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  01-15
12203858 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 219 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  07-12  15-30
12203886 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 247 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  07-12  01-15
12203891 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 252 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  07-12  15-30
12203894 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 255 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  07-12  15-30
12203908 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 269 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  19-24  15-30
12203938 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 299 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  31+  30-45
12203939 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 300 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  15-30
12203940 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 301 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  13-18  30-45
12203947 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 308 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  15-30
12203998 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 359 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  01-15
12203999 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 360 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  01-15
12204000 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 361 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  01-15
12204003 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 364 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  31+  30-45
12204013 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 374 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  07-12  15-30
12204067 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 428 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  19-24  30-45
12204109 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 470 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  13-18  30-45
12204112 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 473 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  01-15
12204407 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 768 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  01-15
12203997 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 358 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BUR OAK  Quercus macrocarpa  0-6  01-15
12203731 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 92 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PIN OAK  Quercus palustris  07-12  15-30
12203883 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 244 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PIN OAK  Quercus palustris  0-6  01-15
12203884 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 245 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PIN OAK  Quercus palustris  0-6  01-15
12203885 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 246 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PIN OAK  Quercus palustris  0-6  01-15
12203887 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 248 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PIN OAK  Quercus palustris  0-6  01-15
12203914 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 275 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PIN OAK  Quercus palustris  25-30  30-45
12203915 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 276 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PIN OAK  Quercus palustris  13-18  30-45
12203916 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 277 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PIN OAK  Quercus palustris  31+  30-45
12203922 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 283 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PIN OAK  Quercus palustris  31+  30-45
12203956 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 317 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PIN OAK  Quercus palustris  0-6  01-15
12203979 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 340 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PIN OAK  Quercus palustris  13-18  30-45
12203981 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 342 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PIN OAK  Quercus palustris  13-18  15-30
12204010 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 371 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PIN OAK  Quercus palustris  13-18  15-30
12203713 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 74 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RED OAK  Quercus rubra  0-6  01-15
12203951 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 312 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RED OAK  Quercus rubra  25-30  30-45
12203961 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 322 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RED OAK  Quercus rubra  13-18  30-45
12203970 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 331 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RED OAK  Quercus rubra  07-12  15-30
12203983 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 344 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RED OAK  Quercus rubra  07-12  30-45
12204012 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 373 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  RED OAK  Quercus rubra  13-18  30-45
12203780 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 141 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203781 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 142 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15



12203782 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 143 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203783 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 144 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203795 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 156 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203796 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 157 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203797 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 158 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203798 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 159 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203799 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 160 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203806 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 167 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203807 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 168 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203808 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 169 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203809 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 170 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203810 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 171 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203811 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 172 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203812 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 173 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203813 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 174 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203814 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 175 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12203815 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 176 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12204246 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 607 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12204247 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 608 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12204248 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 609 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12204249 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 610 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12204250 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 611 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  0-6  01-15
12204374 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 735 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  07-12  15-30
12204436 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 797 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SHUMARD RED OAK  Quercus shumardii  13-18  30-45
12203949 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 310 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CORK OAK  Quercus suber  13-18  30-45
12203950 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 311 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CORK OAK  Quercus suber  19-24  30-45
12203820 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 181 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SOUTHERN LIVE OAK  Quercus virginiana  07-12  01-15
12203880 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 241 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SOUTHERN LIVE OAK  Quercus virginiana  0-6  01-15
12203881 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 242 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SOUTHERN LIVE OAK  Quercus virginiana  0-6  01-15
12203882 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 243 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SOUTHERN LIVE OAK  Quercus virginiana  0-6  01-15
12204365 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 726 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  INTERIOR LIVE OAK  Quercus wislizenii  0-6  01-15
12203859 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 220 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  WEEPING WILLOW  Salix babylonica  19-24  15-30
12203860 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 221 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  WEEPING WILLOW  Salix babylonica  13-18  15-30
12203861 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 222 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  WEEPING WILLOW  Salix babylonica  25-30  15-30
12203640 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 1 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12203641 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 2 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12203677 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 38 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12203678 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 39 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12203679 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 40 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12203680 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 41 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12203681 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 42 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12203682 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 43 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12203683 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 44 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  45-60
12203747 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 108 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  45-60
12203825 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 186 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12203826 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 187 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12203827 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 188 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12203847 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 208 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12203848 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 209 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12203849 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 210 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12203962 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 323 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12203963 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 324 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12203964 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 325 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12203966 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 327 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  30-45
12203967 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 328 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12203968 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 329 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  30-45
12203969 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 330 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12203987 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 348 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  30-45
12203988 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 349 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  30-45
12203989 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 350 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  30-45
12203990 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 351 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  30-45
12203991 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 352 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  30-45
12204029 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 390 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12204030 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 391 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  30-45
12204087 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 448 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12204088 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 449 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  60+
12204089 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 450 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  60+
12204090 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 451 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  45-60
12204091 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 452 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  45-60
12204092 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 453 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  45-60
12204093 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 454 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12204094 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 455 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12204117 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 478 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204118 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 479 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  45-60
12204119 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 480 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204121 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 482 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12204122 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 483 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  60+
12204124 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 485 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  60+
12204125 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 486 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  60+
12204126 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 487 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  15-30
12204127 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 488 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  45-60
12204128 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 489 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12204129 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 490 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204130 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 491 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204132 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 493 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  0-6  15-30
12204133 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 494 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12204134 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 495 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  30-45
12204135 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 496 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204137 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 498 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12204138 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 499 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204139 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 500 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204142 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 503 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204147 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 508 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  15-30



12204148 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 509 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204149 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 510 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12204150 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 511 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12204151 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 512 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  45-60
12204152 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 513 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12204153 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 514 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  45-60
12204154 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 515 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  45-60
12204155 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 516 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  45-60
12204156 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 517 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  45-60
12204161 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 522 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  45-60
12204162 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 523 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  45-60
12204163 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 524 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  45-60
12204164 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 525 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  45-60
12204165 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 526 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204166 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 527 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  30-45
12204167 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 528 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204169 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 530 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  0-6  15-30
12204171 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 532 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  0-6  15-30
12204172 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 533 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  30-45
12204173 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 534 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204174 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 535 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  30-45
12204175 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 536 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  30-45
12204176 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 537 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204177 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 538 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12204179 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 540 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12204182 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 543 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204183 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 544 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  30-45
12204184 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 545 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  15-30
12204187 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 548 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12204188 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 549 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  15-30
12204189 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 550 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12204190 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 551 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204191 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 552 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  45-60
12204192 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 553 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12204193 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 554 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12204194 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 555 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12204196 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 557 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  30-45
12204197 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 558 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  30-45
12204202 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 563 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  45-60
12204203 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 564 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  45-60
12204282 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 643 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  0-6  01-15
12204283 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 644 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204284 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 645 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204285 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 646 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204286 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 647 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204287 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 648 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204288 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 649 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204289 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 650 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  30-45
12204290 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 651 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204291 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 652 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  30-45
12204292 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 653 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204293 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 654 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204308 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 669 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204309 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 670 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204310 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 671 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204311 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 672 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204312 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 673 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204313 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 674 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204314 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 675 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204315 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 676 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204316 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 677 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12204317 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 678 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12204318 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 679 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12204319 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 680 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12204380 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 741 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204382 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 743 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204383 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 744 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12204384 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 745 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  45-60
12204385 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 746 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  30-45
12204386 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 747 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204387 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 748 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204396 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 757 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12204397 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 758 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204398 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 759 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204399 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 760 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  15-30
12204400 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 761 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  15-30
12204401 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 762 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  15-30
12204402 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 763 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  15-30
12204403 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 764 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  15-30
12204404 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 765 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12204430 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 791 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12204028 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 389 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GIANT SEQUOIA  Sequoiadendron giganteum  13-18  15-30
12204043 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 404 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GIANT SEQUOIA  Sequoiadendron giganteum  19-24  30-45
12204044 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 405 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GIANT SEQUOIA  Sequoiadendron giganteum  31+  45-60
12204049 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 410 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GIANT SEQUOIA  Sequoiadendron giganteum  25-30  30-45
12204111 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 472 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  GIANT SEQUOIA  Sequoiadendron giganteum  31+  45-60
12203794 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 155 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  STUMP  Stump  19-24  01-15
12204007 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 368 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  STUMP  Stump  19-24  01-15
12204099 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 460 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  STUMP  Stump  07-12  ---
12204123 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 484 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  STUMP  Stump  25-30  ---
12203709 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 70 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  07-12  15-30
12203656 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 17 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  0-6  01-15
12203657 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 18 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  0-6  01-15



12203661 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 22 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  0-6  01-15
12203664 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 25 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  0-6  01-15
12203666 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 27 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  0-6  01-15
12203686 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 47 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  07-12  15-30
12203687 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 48 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  07-12  15-30
12203688 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 49 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  07-12  15-30
12203689 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 50 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  07-12  15-30
12203690 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 51 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  13-18  15-30
12203691 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 52 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  07-12  15-30
12203741 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 102 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  31+  45-60
12203895 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 256 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  0-6  15-30
12203900 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 261 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  07-12  15-30
12203901 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 262 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  13-18  15-30
12203902 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 263 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  0-6  15-30
12203903 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 264 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  07-12  15-30
12203904 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 265 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  07-12  15-30
12203993 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 354 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  0-6  01-15
12203994 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 355 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  0-6  01-15
12203995 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 356 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  0-6  01-15
12204004 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 365 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  31+  45-60
12204005 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 366 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  19-24  45-60
12204006 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 367 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  25-30  45-60
12204023 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 384 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  25-30  30-45
12204024 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 385 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  07-12  30-45
12204033 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 394 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  13-18  15-30
12204052 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 413 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  07-12  15-30
12204073 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 434 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  13-18  30-45
12204245 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 606 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  AMERICAN ELM  Ulmus americana  07-12  01-15
12204020 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 381 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  LIBERTY ELM  Ulmus americana 'Liberty'  13-18  15-30
12204065 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 426 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  LIBERTY ELM  Ulmus americana 'Liberty'  13-18  30-45
12204070 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 431 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  LIBERTY ELM  Ulmus americana 'Liberty'  13-18  30-45
12204074 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 435 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  LIBERTY ELM  Ulmus americana 'Liberty'  13-18  30-45
12204085 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 446 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  LIBERTY ELM  Ulmus americana 'Liberty'  13-18  30-45
12203723 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 84 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PRINCETON ELM  Ulmus americana 'Princeton  0-6  01-15
12203829 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 190 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CHINESE ELM  Ulmus parvifolia  0-6  01-15
12203833 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 194 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12203834 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 195 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12203837 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 198 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12203838 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 199 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12203839 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 200 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12203840 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 201 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12203843 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 204 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  0-6  01-15
12203844 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 205 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  0-6  01-15
12203845 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 206 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  0-6  01-15
12203851 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 212 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12203854 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 215 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  0-6  15-30
12203863 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 224 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  0-6  01-15
12203864 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 225 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  0-6  01-15
12203865 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 226 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  0-6  15-30
12203866 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 227 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12203867 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 228 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12203868 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 229 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12203869 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 230 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12203870 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 231 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12203871 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 232 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  13-18  15-30
12203872 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 233 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12203873 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 234 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12203874 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 235 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  13-18  15-30
12203875 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 236 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12203876 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 237 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  13-18  30-45
12204015 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 376 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  0-6  15-30
12204016 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 377 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  07-12  15-30
12204017 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 378 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  0-6  15-30
12204018 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 379 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  0-6  15-30
12204036 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 397 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  0-6  01-15
12204039 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 400 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  0-6  01-15
12204056 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 417 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  13-18  30-45
12204063 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 424 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  0-6  01-15
12204064 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 425 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  19-24  30-45
12204071 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 432 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  13-18  30-45
12204086 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 447 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  19-24  30-45
12204369 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 730 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  FRONTIER ELM  Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier'  0-6  01-15
12203846 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 207 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EMERALD SUNSHINE E  Ulmus propinqua 'Emerald S  0-6  01-15
12203850 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 211 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EMERALD SUNSHINE E  Ulmus propinqua 'Emerald S  13-18  15-30
12203852 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 213 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EMERALD SUNSHINE E  Ulmus propinqua 'Emerald S  0-6  01-15
12203853 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 214 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EMERALD SUNSHINE E  Ulmus propinqua 'Emerald S  0-6  15-30
12204037 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 398 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EMERALD SUNSHINE E  Ulmus propinqua 'Emerald S  0-6  01-15
12204038 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 399 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EMERALD SUNSHINE E  Ulmus propinqua 'Emerald S  0-6  01-15
12204040 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 401 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EMERALD SUNSHINE E  Ulmus propinqua 'Emerald S  0-6  01-15
12204041 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 402 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EMERALD SUNSHINE E  Ulmus propinqua 'Emerald S  0-6  01-15
12204057 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 418 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  EMERALD SUNSHINE E  Ulmus propinqua 'Emerald S  0-6  01-15
12204457 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 818 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  SIBERIAN ELM  Ulmus pumila  31+  30-45
12203842 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 203 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PROSPECTOR ELM  Ulmus wilsoniana 'Prospecto 13-18  30-45
12204032 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 393 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PROSPECTOR ELM  Ulmus wilsoniana 'Prospecto 13-18  30-45
12204034 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 395 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PROSPECTOR ELM  Ulmus wilsoniana 'Prospecto 07-12  15-30
12204035 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 396 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PROSPECTOR ELM  Ulmus wilsoniana 'Prospecto 13-18  15-30
12204058 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 419 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PROSPECTOR ELM  Ulmus wilsoniana 'Prospecto 13-18  30-45
12204059 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 420 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PROSPECTOR ELM  Ulmus wilsoniana 'Prospecto 13-18  30-45
12204061 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 422 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PROSPECTOR ELM  Ulmus wilsoniana 'Prospecto 07-12  15-30
12204066 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 427 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PROSPECTOR ELM  Ulmus wilsoniana 'Prospecto 13-18  15-30
12204075 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 436 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PROSPECTOR ELM  Ulmus wilsoniana 'Prospecto 13-18  15-30
12204080 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 441 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  PROSPECTOR ELM  Ulmus wilsoniana 'Prospecto 13-18  30-45
12204143 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 504 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CALIFORNIA BAY  Umbellularia californica  0-6  01-15



12204144 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 505 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  CALIFORNIA BAY  Umbellularia californica  0-6  01-15
12204019 2  X  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  Park 380 2  HOLBROOK PALMER PARK  W-NO PLANTING / FFC   W-No planting/FFCD easeme 13-18  15-30
12204790 100  X  JAMES AV  Median 1 100  JAMES AV  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204728 45  X  MT VERNON LN  Median 1 45  MT VERNON LN  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  30-45
12203495 125  X  PATRICIA DR  Median 1 125  PATRICIA DR  LEYLAND CYPRESS  Cupressocyparis x leylandii  07-12  30-45
12203496 125  X  PATRICIA DR  Median 2 125  PATRICIA DR  LEYLAND CYPRESS  Cupressocyparis x leylandii  25-30  30-45
12203497 125  X  PATRICIA DR  Median 3 125  PATRICIA DR  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  01-15
12204791 70  X  QUAIL CT  MEDIAN 1 70  QUAIL CT  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  31+  45-60
12204796 100  X  QUEENS CT  Median 1 100  QUEENS CT  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  31+  45-60
12203449 2  X  READING PARK  Park 40 2  READING PARK  JAPANESE MAPLE  Acer palmatum  0-6  01-15
11884677 2  X  READING PARK  Park 2 2  READING PARK  WESTERN REDBUD  Cercis occidentalis  0-6  01-15
12203450 2  X  READING PARK  Park 41 2  READING PARK  PURPLE-LEAF PLUM  Prunus cerasifera  0-6  01-15
12203451 2  X  READING PARK  Park 42 2  READING PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12203452 2  X  READING PARK  Park 43 2  READING PARK  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
11884676 2  X  READING PARK  Park 1 2  READING PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  01-15
12203453 2  X  READING PARK  Park 44 2  READING PARK  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  19-24  30-45
11884678 2  X  READING PARK  Park 3 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
11884679 2  X  READING PARK  Park 4 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  60+
11884680 2  X  READING PARK  Park 5 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
11884681 2  X  READING PARK  Park 6 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
11884682 2  X  READING PARK  Park 7 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  45-60
11884670 2  X  READING PARK  Park 8 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
11884671 2  X  READING PARK  Park 9 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  45-60
11884672 2  X  READING PARK  Park 10 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
11884673 2  X  READING PARK  Park 11 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  45-60
11884674 2  X  READING PARK  Park 12 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
11884675 2  X  READING PARK  Park 13 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  45-60
12203423 2  X  READING PARK  Park 14 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12203424 2  X  READING PARK  Park 15 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  60+
12203425 2  X  READING PARK  Park 16 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  45-60
12203426 2  X  READING PARK  Park 17 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12203427 2  X  READING PARK  Park 18 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  45-60
12203428 2  X  READING PARK  Park 19 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12203429 2  X  READING PARK  Park 20 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12203430 2  X  READING PARK  Park 21 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  45-60
12203431 2  X  READING PARK  Park 22 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  60+
12203432 2  X  READING PARK  Park 23 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  60+
12203433 2  X  READING PARK  Park 24 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12203434 2  X  READING PARK  Park 25 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12203435 2  X  READING PARK  Park 26 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  45-60
12203438 2  X  READING PARK  Park 29 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  45-60
12203439 2  X  READING PARK  Park 30 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12203440 2  X  READING PARK  Park 31 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  60+
12203441 2  X  READING PARK  Park 32 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12203442 2  X  READING PARK  Park 33 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12203443 2  X  READING PARK  Park 34 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  60+
12203444 2  X  READING PARK  Park 35 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  60+
12203445 2  X  READING PARK  Park 36 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12203447 2  X  READING PARK  Park 38 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12203448 2  X  READING PARK  Park 39 2  READING PARK  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12203436 2  X  READING PARK  Park 27 2  READING PARK  STUMP  Stump  07-12  ---
12203437 2  X  READING PARK  Park 28 2  READING PARK  STUMP  Stump  07-12  ---
12203446 2  X  READING PARK  Park 37 2  READING PARK  STUMP  Stump  25-30  ---
12203469 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 1 96  ROBLEDA DR  ARBUTUS SPECIES  Arbutus spp.  0-6  01-15
12203475 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 7 96  ROBLEDA DR  CANARY ISLAND DATE  Phoenix canariensis  31+  30-45
12203484 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 16 96  ROBLEDA DR  CANARY ISLAND DATE  Phoenix canariensis  31+  30-45
12203494 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 26 96  ROBLEDA DR  CANARY ISLAND DATE  Phoenix canariensis  25-30  30-45
12203474 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 6 96  ROBLEDA DR  PITTOSPORUM  Pittosporum spp.  0-6  15-30
12203493 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 25 96  ROBLEDA DR  PITTOSPORUM  Pittosporum spp.  0-6  01-15
12203472 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 4 96  ROBLEDA DR  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12203473 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 5 96  ROBLEDA DR  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  45-60
12203476 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 8 96  ROBLEDA DR  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  07-12  30-45
12203477 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 9 96  ROBLEDA DR  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  45-60
12203478 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 10 96  ROBLEDA DR  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  60+
12203479 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 11 96  ROBLEDA DR  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  60+
12203480 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 12 96  ROBLEDA DR  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12203486 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 18 96  ROBLEDA DR  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  13-18  30-45
12203487 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 19 96  ROBLEDA DR  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  0-6  01-15
12203488 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 20 96  ROBLEDA DR  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  31+  60+
12203489 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 21 96  ROBLEDA DR  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  25-30  30-45
12203481 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 13 96  ROBLEDA DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  0-6  01-15
12203482 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 14 96  ROBLEDA DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  07-12  01-15
12203483 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 15 96  ROBLEDA DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  07-12  01-15
12203485 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 17 96  ROBLEDA DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  0-6  01-15
12203490 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 22 96  ROBLEDA DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  0-6  01-15
12203491 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 23 96  ROBLEDA DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  0-6  01-15
12203470 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 2 96  ROBLEDA DR  AMERICAN ARBORVITA Thuja occidentalis  0-6  15-30
12203471 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 3 96  ROBLEDA DR  AMERICAN ARBORVITA Thuja occidentalis  07-12  15-30
12203492 96  X  ROBLEDA DR  Median 24 96  ROBLEDA DR  AMERICAN ARBORVITA Thuja occidentalis  07-12  15-30
12203498 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 1 30  SERRANO DR  OLIVE  Olea europaea  13-18  30-45
12203522 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 25 30  SERRANO DR  OLIVE  Olea europaea  19-24  15-30
12203502 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 5 30  SERRANO DR  PITTOSPORUM  Pittosporum spp.  0-6  01-15
12203503 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 6 30  SERRANO DR  PITTOSPORUM  Pittosporum spp.  0-6  01-15
12203518 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 21 30  SERRANO DR  PITTOSPORUM  Pittosporum spp.  0-6  01-15
12203519 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 22 30  SERRANO DR  PITTOSPORUM  Pittosporum spp.  0-6  01-15
12203520 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 23 30  SERRANO DR  PITTOSPORUM  Pittosporum spp.  0-6  01-15
12203523 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 26 30  SERRANO DR  PITTOSPORUM  Pittosporum spp.  07-12  01-15
12203527 70  X  SERRANO DR  Median 4 70  SERRANO DR  PITTOSPORUM  Pittosporum spp.  0-6  01-15
12203521 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 24 30  SERRANO DR  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  15-30
12203524 70  X  SERRANO DR  Median 1 70  SERRANO DR  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  30-45
12203526 70  X  SERRANO DR  Median 3 70  SERRANO DR  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  19-24  30-45
12203501 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 4 30  SERRANO DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  0-6  01-15
12203504 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 7 30  SERRANO DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  13-18  01-15



12203505 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 8 30  SERRANO DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  13-18  01-15
12203506 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 9 30  SERRANO DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  19-24  01-15
12203507 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 10 30  SERRANO DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  0-6  01-15
12203512 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 15 30  SERRANO DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  0-6  01-15
12203514 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 17 30  SERRANO DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  0-6  01-15
12203515 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 18 30  SERRANO DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  0-6  01-15
12203516 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 19 30  SERRANO DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  0-6  01-15
12203517 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 20 30  SERRANO DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  07-12  15-30
12203525 70  X  SERRANO DR  Median 2 70  SERRANO DR  BRUSH CHERRY  Syzygium paniculatum  07-12  01-15
12203499 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 2 30  SERRANO DR  AMERICAN ARBORVITA Thuja occidentalis  07-12  15-30
12203500 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 3 30  SERRANO DR  AMERICAN ARBORVITA Thuja occidentalis  13-18  15-30
12203508 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 11 30  SERRANO DR  AMERICAN ARBORVITA Thuja occidentalis  07-12  15-30
12203509 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 12 30  SERRANO DR  AMERICAN ARBORVITA Thuja occidentalis  07-12  15-30
12203510 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 13 30  SERRANO DR  AMERICAN ARBORVITA Thuja occidentalis  13-18  15-30
12203511 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 14 30  SERRANO DR  AMERICAN ARBORVITA Thuja occidentalis  07-12  15-30
12203513 30  X  SERRANO DR  Median 16 30  SERRANO DR  AMERICAN ARBORVITA Thuja occidentalis  13-18  15-30
12203468 96  X  STERN LN  Median 1 96  STERN LN  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  31+  45-60
12203531 100  X  STEVENSON LN  Median 3 100  STEVENSON LN  WESTERN REDBUD  Cercis occidentalis  0-6  01-15
12203532 100  X  STEVENSON LN  Median 4 100  STEVENSON LN  WESTERN REDBUD  Cercis occidentalis  0-6  01-15
12203534 100  X  STEVENSON LN  Median 6 100  STEVENSON LN  WESTERN REDBUD  Cercis occidentalis  0-6  01-15
12203530 100  X  STEVENSON LN  Median 2 100  STEVENSON LN  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  01-15
12203533 100  X  STEVENSON LN  Median 5 100  STEVENSON LN  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12203529 100  X  STEVENSON LN  Median 1 100  STEVENSON LN  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  07-12  15-30
12204768 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 13 2  TOWN OFFICES  JAPANESE MAPLE  Acer palmatum  19-24  15-30
12204757 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 2 2  TOWN OFFICES  FIG  Ficus spp.  0-6  15-30
12204758 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 3 2  TOWN OFFICES  FIG  Ficus spp.  07-12  15-30
12204761 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 6 2  TOWN OFFICES  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  0-6  01-15
12204771 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 16 2  TOWN OFFICES  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  13-18  30-45
12204773 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 18 2  TOWN OFFICES  GLOSSY PRIVET  Ligustrum lucidum  07-12  15-30
12204772 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 17 2  TOWN OFFICES  CHINESE PISTACHE  Pistacia chinensis  13-18  30-45
12204769 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 14 2  TOWN OFFICES  PITTOSPORUM  Pittosporum spp.  0-6  01-15
12204770 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 15 2  TOWN OFFICES  PITTOSPORUM  Pittosporum spp.  0-6  01-15
12204775 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 20 2  TOWN OFFICES  STONE FRUIT  Prunus spp.  0-6  15-30
12204776 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 21 2  TOWN OFFICES  STONE FRUIT  Prunus spp.  0-6  15-30
12204777 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 22 2  TOWN OFFICES  STONE FRUIT  Prunus spp.  07-12  15-30
12204778 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 23 2  TOWN OFFICES  STONE FRUIT  Prunus spp.  0-6  15-30
12204759 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 4 2  TOWN OFFICES  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12204760 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 5 2  TOWN OFFICES  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204763 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 8 2  TOWN OFFICES  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  0-6  01-15
12204765 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 10 2  TOWN OFFICES  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204766 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 11 2  TOWN OFFICES  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204767 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 12 2  TOWN OFFICES  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  07-12  15-30
12204774 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 19 2  TOWN OFFICES  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  15-30
12204780 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 25 2  TOWN OFFICES  COAST LIVE OAK  Quercus agrifolia  13-18  30-45
12204756 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 1 2  TOWN OFFICES  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  31+  30-45
12204762 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 7 2  TOWN OFFICES  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  01-15
12204764 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 9 2  TOWN OFFICES  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  0-6  01-15
12204779 2  X  TOWN OFFICES  Front 24 2  TOWN OFFICES  COAST REDWOOD  Sequoia sempervirens  19-24  30-45
12203528 180  X  TUSCALOOSA AV  Median 1 180  TUSCALOOSA AV  VALLEY OAK  Quercus lobata  31+  45-60



Eastside of Middlefield Road Tree Inventory Attachment 3 

InventoryID Address Fictitious Street SideType Tree OnAddress OnStreet CommonName BotanicalName DBH Height
9305842 100  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 8 100  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 40  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305843 100  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 9 100  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 40  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305844 100  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 10 100  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 36  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305845 100  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 11 100  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 37  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305846 100  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 12 100  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 26  30-45 9830  No  Yes
9305847 100  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 13 100  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 36  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305902 100  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 1 100  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 24  30-45 6080  No  Yes
9305903 100  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 2 100  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 30  30-45 9830  No  Yes
9305904 100  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 3 100  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 30  30-45 9830  No  Yes
9305905 100  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 4 100  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 34  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305906 100  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 5 100  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 32  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305907 100  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 6 100  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 34  30-45 0  No  Yes
9305908 100  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 7 100  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 38  30-45 0  No  Yes

12204507 100  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 14 100  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 32  30-45 17220  No  Yes
12204508 100  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 15 100  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 36  30-45 17220  No  Yes

9305828 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 12 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 27  30-45 9830  No  Yes
9305829 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 13 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 34  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305830 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 14 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 36  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305831 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 15 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 40  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305832 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 16 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 36  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305833 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 17 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 37  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305834 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 18 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 40  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305835 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 19 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 20  30-45 6080  No  Yes
9305911 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 1 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 37  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305912 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 2 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 33  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305913 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 3 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 28  30-45 9830  No  Yes
9305914 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 4 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 27  30-45 9830  No  Yes
9305915 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 5 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 36  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305916 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 6 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 32  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305917 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 7 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 23  30-45 6080  No  Yes
9305918 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 8 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 32  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305919 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 9 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 36  30-45 17220  No  Yes
9305921 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 11 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 28  30-45 9830  No  Yes

12204509 150  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 20 150  MIDDLEFIELD RD  GREEN ASH  Fraxinus pennsylvanica 40  30-45 17220  No  Yes
12204510 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 1 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 18  30-45 4890  No  Yes
12204511 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 2 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 1  01-15 1030  No  Yes
12204512 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 3 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 4  01-15 1030  No  Yes
12204513 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 4 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 4  01-15 1030  No  Yes
12204514 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 5 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 4  01-15 1030  No  Yes
12204515 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 6 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  YEW PINE  Afrocarpus macrophyllus 7  01-15 1380  No  Yes
12204516 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 7 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 23  15-30 9110  No  Yes
12204517 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 8 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 22  15-30 9110  No  Yes
12204518 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 9 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 22  15-30 9110  No  Yes
12204519 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 10 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 12  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204520 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 11 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 14  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204521 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 12 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 23  15-30 9110  No  Yes
12204522 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 13 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 26  15-30 14740  No  Yes
12204523 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 14 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 28  15-30 14740  No  Yes
12204524 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 15 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 20  15-30 9110  No  Yes
12204525 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 16 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 23  15-30 9110  No  Yes
12204526 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 17 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 17  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204527 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 18 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 26  15-30 14740  No  Yes
12204528 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 19 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 28  15-30 14740  No  Yes
12204529 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 20 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 14  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204530 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 21 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 23  15-30 9110  No  Yes
12204531 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 22 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 18  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204532 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 23 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 2  01-15 1030  No  Yes
12204533 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 24 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 17  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204534 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 25 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 20  15-30 9110  No  Yes
12204535 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 26 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 23  15-30 9110  No  Yes
12204536 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 27 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 20  15-30 0  No  Yes
12204537 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 28 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 17  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204539 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 30 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 17  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204540 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 31 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 24  15-30 9110  No  Yes
12204541 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 32 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 23  15-30 9110  No  Yes
12204542 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 33 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 24  15-30 9110  No  Yes
12204543 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 34 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 11  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204544 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 35 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 18  15-30 0  No  Yes
12204545 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 36 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 8  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204546 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 37 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 29  15-30 14740  No  Yes
12204547 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 38 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 12  30-45 2070  No  Yes
12204548 200  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 39 200  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 6  01-15 1030  No  Yes
12204549 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 1 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 11  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204551 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 3 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 27  30-45 14740  No  Yes
12204552 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 4 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 12  30-45 2070  No  Yes
12204553 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 5 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 12  30-45 2070  No  Yes
12204554 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 6 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 33  15-30 25820  No  Yes
12204555 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 7 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 5  15-30 1030  No  Yes
12204556 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 8 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 8  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204557 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 9 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 11  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204558 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 10 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 30  30-45 14740  No  Yes
12204559 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 11 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 1  01-15 1030  No  Yes
12204560 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 12 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 10  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204561 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 13 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 12  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204562 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 14 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 8  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204563 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 15 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 4  01-15 1030  No  Yes
12204564 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 16 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 1  01-15 1030  No  Yes
12204565 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 17 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 12  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204566 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 18 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 28  15-30 14740  No  Yes



12204567 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 19 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 20  15-30 9110  No  Yes
12204568 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 20 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 13  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204569 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 21 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 15  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204570 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 22 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 22  15-30 9110  No  Yes
12204571 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 23 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 32  15-30 25820  No  Yes
12204572 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 24 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 32  15-30 25820  No  Yes
12204574 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 26 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 28  15-30 14740  No  Yes
12204575 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 27 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 28  15-30 14740  No  Yes
12204576 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 28 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 17  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204577 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 29 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 16  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204578 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 30 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 16  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204579 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 31 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 30  15-30 14740  No  Yes
12204580 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 32 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 24  15-30 9110  No  Yes
12204581 300  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 33 300  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 18  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204585 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 1 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 6  01-15 1030  No  Yes
12204586 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 2 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 6  01-15 1030  No  Yes
12204587 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 3 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 7  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204588 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 4 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 26  15-30 14740  No  Yes
12204589 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 5 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 12  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204590 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 6 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 10  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204591 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 7 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 13  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204592 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 8 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 16  30-45 4890  No  Yes
12204593 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 9 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 17  30-45 4890  No  Yes
12204594 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 10 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 20  30-45 9110  No  Yes
12204595 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 11 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 14  30-45 4890  No  Yes
12204596 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 12 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 7  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204597 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 13 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 10  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204598 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 14 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 10  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204599 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 15 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 10  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204600 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 16 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 10  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204601 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 17 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 14  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204602 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 18 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 16  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204603 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 19 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 13  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204604 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 20 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 14  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204605 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 21 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 17  15-30 4890  No  Yes
12204606 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 22 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 11  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204607 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 23 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 11  15-30 2070  No  Yes
12204608 350  X  MIDDLEFIELD RD  Front 24 350  MIDDLEFIELD RD  AMERICAN LINDEN  Tilia americana 11  15-30 2070  No  Yes

9249104 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 8 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD SHUMARD RED OAK Quercus shumardii 13-18 30-45
9249106 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 10 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD SHUMARD RED OAK Quercus shumardii 13-18 30-45
9249107 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 11 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD SHUMARD RED OAK Quercus shumardii 13-18 30-45
9249109 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 13 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD SHUMARD RED OAK Quercus shumardii 13-18 30-45
9249110 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 14 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD RED MAPLE Acer rubrum 0-6 01-15
9249111 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 15 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD TRIDENT MAPLE Acer buergeranum 0-6 15-30
9249112 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 16 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD SHUMARD RED OAK Quercus shumardii 07-12 15-30
9249113 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 17 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD SHUMARD RED OAK Quercus shumardii 13-18 30-45

12204609 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 18 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD RED MAPLE Acer rubrum 07-12 15-30
12204610 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 19 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD SHUMARD RED OAK Quercus shumardii 13-18 30-45
12204611 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 20 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD SHUMARD RED OAK Quercus shumardii 13-18 30-45
12204612 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 21 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD SHUMARD RED OAK Quercus shumardii 07-12 15-30
12204614 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 23 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD VALLEY OAK Quercus lobata 0-6 01-15
12204615 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 24 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD SHUMARD RED OAK Quercus shumardii 13-18 30-45
12204617 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 26 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD SHUMARD RED OAK Quercus shumardii 0-6 01-15
12204618 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 27 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD VALLEY OAK Quercus lobata 0-6 01-15
12204619 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 28 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD COAST LIVE OAK Quercus agrifolia 0-6 01-15
12204620 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 29 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD VALLEY OAK Quercus lobata 0-6 01-15
12204621 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 30 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD COAST LIVE OAK Quercus agrifolia 0-6 01-15
12204622 400 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 31 400 MIDDLEFIELD RD VALLEY OAK Quercus lobata 0-6 01-15
12204623 450 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 1 450 MIDDLEFIELD RD COAST LIVE OAK Quercus agrifolia 0-6 01-15

9305975 450 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 2 450 MIDDLEFIELD RD SHUMARD RED OAK Quercus shumardii 07-12 15-30
12204624 450 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 4 450 MIDDLEFIELD RD SHUMARD RED OAK Quercus shumardii 07-12 15-30
12204626 450 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 6 450 MIDDLEFIELD RD RED OAK Quercus rubra 07-12 15-30
12204627 450 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 7 450 MIDDLEFIELD RD BLACK LOCUST Robinia pseudoacacia 25-30 15-30
12204628 450 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 8 450 MIDDLEFIELD RD RED MAPLE Acer rubrum 0-6 01-15
12204629 450 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 9 450 MIDDLEFIELD RD RED OAK Quercus rubra 07-12 15-30
12204630 450 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 10 450 MIDDLEFIELD RD AMERICAN ELM Ulmus americana 31+ 60+
12204632 450 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 12 450 MIDDLEFIELD RD PIN OAK Quercus palustris 07-12 15-30
12204633 450 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 13 450 MIDDLEFIELD RD RED OAK Quercus rubra 07-12 15-30
12204634 450 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 14 450 MIDDLEFIELD RD BLACK LOCUST Robinia pseudoacacia 31+ 30-45
12204635 450 X MIDDLEFIELD RD Front 15 450 MIDDLEFIELD RD SHUMARD RED OAK Quercus shumardii 07-12 15-30
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